
January 28, 2019

RENEWAL OF CONCESSION AGREEMENT WITH PORT OF DES MOINES, LLC FOR
THE HUB SPOT

WHEREAS, on April 22,2013, by Roll Call No. 13-0671, the City Council approved
The Hub Spot Concession Agreement with Port ofDes Moines, LLC, Michael LaValle,

Manager, to offer food and beverages, mcludmg alcoholic beverages; and

WHEREAS, the initial term of the agreement expired on December 31, 2017, and was
renewed by the City Council on December 18, 2017, for one additional term until December 31,
2018, by Roll CallNmA.er 17-2160; and

WHEREAS, Port ofDes Moines, LLC and ftie Park and Recreation Department desire to
renew the agreement for one additional one year term.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City ofDes
Moines, Iowa, that The Hub Spot Concession Second Renewal Addendum renewing the

Concession Agreement until December 31, 2019, a copy of which is on file in the City Clerk's
Office, be aad is hereby approved and -the Mayor is aufhorized and directed to sign said Second
Renewal Addendum on behalf of the City, aad the City Clerk is authorized and directed to attest
to the Mayor's signature.

(Council Coromimication 19-P31 )

Moved by yS^" to adopt.

APPROVED AS TO FORM:
^^ i!'.y^}^/.

L^^/f-

Ann DiDonato
Assistant City Attorney

COUNCIL ACTION

COWNIE

BOESEN

COLEMAN

GATTO

GRAY

MANDELBAUM

WESTERGAARD

TOTAL

YEAS

i^L

^

t^-

NAYS PASS ABSENT CERTIFICATE

1, DIANE RAUH/ City Clerk of said City hereby
certify that at a meeting of the City Council of said
City of Des Molnes^ held on the above date,, among
other proceedings the above was adopted.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF/ I have hereunto set my
hand and. affixed my seal the day and year first
above written.

IJ^-t City Clerk


